W FACTS

SBCCD Police News

Campus Alerts

On Thursday, Sept. 8th
around 8:55pm, a student
had her cell phone taken
from her while waiting for
the bus on Mt. Vernon. The
suspect is either a Hispanic or
White Male Adult. The un-
known male fled the area on
foot.

Please be aware of your
surrounding and report any
suspicious activity to the
Campus Police 909-384-4491

September 9, 2016 Volume 2, Issue 34

National Campus Safety Awareness Month

COME JOIN US FOR SOME UPCOMING EVENTS
IN HONOR OF NATIONAL CAMPUS SAFETY MONTH

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Comner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Weliness Center
> SSB RM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily Incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/fsbecd.org/police

Sexual Assault Awareness Class:
Valley:

Tuesday, September 20th at 10:00am-Library Viewing Room
Crafton Hills:
Monday, September 19th at 10:00am-LRC 226

District:
Wednesday, September 21st at 1:00pm-Board Room

Violence Against Women Act:

Valley:
Thursday, September 22nd at 11:30am-Library Viewing Room
Crafton Hills:
Wednesday, September 21st at 11:30am-CCR 233

District:
Tuesday, September 20th at 11:30am-Board Room

For more information on crime in our Country please visit http://www.policeone.com/

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police
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9/1/16 Traffic Stop/Driving While using phone East Entrance 9/1/16 10:46am Citation Issued
9/1/16 Suspicious Circumstance Station 9/1/16 12:25pm Necessary Action Taken
9/1/16  Suspicious Circumstance Lot D 9/1/16 8:30pm Necessary Action Taken
9/2/16 No Incidents to Report 9/2/16
9/3/16 No Incidents to Report 9/3/16
9/4/16 No Incidents to Report 9/4/16
9/5/16 No Incidents to Report 9/5/16
16-315 9/6/16 Traffic Stop/Driving while using cell phone Lot C 9/6/16 10:28am Citation Issued
16-318 9/7/16 Vandalism PSAH Building 9/7/16 2:43pm Report Taken

9/7/16 Vehicle Check Lot K 9/7/16 3;13pm Necessary Action Taken



9/1/16  No Incidents to Report 9/1/16

9/3/16  No Incidents to Report 9/3/16
9/5/16  No Incidents to Report 9/5/16
9/7/16  No Incidents to Report 9/7/16



Case # Reported

16-301
16-302

16-303

16-304
16-306
16-308

16-310

16-312

16-313

16-314

16-316

16-317

9/1/16
9/1/16

9/1/16

9/1/16

9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16

9/2/16

9/3/16

9/4/16

9/5/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/6/16

9/7/16

9/7/16

9/7/16

9/7/16

9/7/16

9/7/16
9/7/16

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Possession of Marijuana

Traffic Stop/Cracked Windshield
Pedestrian Check
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Burglary

Fire on Campus
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs

Traffic Stop/Lighting Equipment Reg.

Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop/Windows Obstructed
Traffic Stop/Expired Registration
Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Welfare Check

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Speeding

Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs
Pedestrian Check

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstances

Petty Theft

SBVC

Location

Lot 9
Grant St.

Esperanza St.
Mt. Vernon

Huff St.
Mt. Vernon

Lot 1

College Ave

Lot 1
Esperanza St.
Lot 8

Grant St.

K Street

Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Lot 8

Lot 3

Lot 10

Grant St.

Mt. Vernon
Gym

Lot 3

ADSS Building
Lot 8

Gym

Date(s)
9/1/16
9/1/16

9/1/16
9/1/16

9/1/16
9/1/16
9/1/16

9/2/16
9/3/16
9/4/16
9/5/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/6/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16
9/7/16

Time(s)
9:26am
10:21am
11:26am
11:47am
12:28pm
12:56pm
4:32pm

4:32am

8:53am

9:12am

9:33am

9:45am
12:37pm
1:11pm

1:48pm

2:03pm

2:34pm

4:55pm

7:51am

10:13am
1:33pm

3:44pm

6:10pm

8:15pm

8:20pm

Disposition

Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Citation Issued
Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Subject Arrested

Citation Issued
Citation Issued

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Subject Advised
Subject Advised

Report Taken



