

September 9, 2016

Volume 2, Issue 34

Campus Alerts

On Thursday, Sept. 8th around 8:55pm, a student had her cell phone taken from her while waiting for the bus on Mt. Vernon. The suspect is either a Hispanic or White Male Adult. The unknown male fled the area on foot.

Please be aware of your surrounding and report any suspicious activity to the Campus Police 909-384-4491

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police
➤ Located in Campus Center RM 100
➤ Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field Appointments & Questions
- (909) 384-4495 Click the link below for more Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police
Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

SSB RM 101 Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

National Campus Safety Awareness Month

COME JOIN US FOR SOME UPCOMING EVENTS IN HONOR OF NATIONAL CAMPUS SAFETY MONTH

Sexual Assault Awareness Class:

Valley:

Tuesday, September 20th at 10:00am-Library Viewing Room

Crafton Hills:

Monday, September 19th at 10:00am-LRC 226

District:

Wednesday, September 21st at 1:00pm-Board Room



Violence Against Women Act:

Valley:

Thursday, September 22nd at 11:30am-Library Viewing Room

Crafton Hills:

Wednesday, September 21st at 11:30am-CCR 233

District:

Tuesday, September 20th at 11:30am-Board Room

For more information on crime in our Country please visit http://www.policeone.com/

CHC

0 "	D	Criminal Offense/	1 - 1	Det ()	Time ()	Diam in
Case #	Reported	Calls for Service	Location		Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/16	Traffic Stop/Driving While using phone	East Entrance			Citation Issued
	9/1/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Station			Necessary Action Taken
	9/1/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot D	9/1/16	8:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
	9/2/16	No Incidents to Report		9/2/16		
	9/3/16	No Incidents to Report		9/3/16		
	9/4/16	No Incidents to Report		9/4/16		
	9/5/16	No Incidents to Report		9/5/16		
6-315	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Driving while using cell phone	Lot C	9/6/16	10:28am	Citation Issued
6-318	9/7/16	Vandalism	PSAH Building	9/7/16	2:43pm	Report Taken
	9/7/16	Vehicle Check	Lot K	9/7/16	3;13pm	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	9/1/16	No Incidents to Report		9/1/16	
	9/2/16	No Incidents to Report		9/2/16	
	9/3/16	No Incidents to Report		9/3/16	
	9/4/16	No Incidents to Report		9/4/16	
	9/5/16	No Incidents to Report		9/5/16	
	9/6/16	No Incidents to Report		9/6/16	
	9/7/16	No Incidents to Report		9/7/16	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
16-301	9/1/16	Possession of Marijuana	Lot 9	9/1/16	9:26am Citation Issued
16-302	9/1/16	Traffic Stop/Cracked Windshield	Grant St.	9/1/16	10:21am Citation Issued
	9/1/16	Pedestrian Check	Esperanza St.	9/1/16	11:26am Necessary Action Taken
16-303	9/1/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs	Mt. Vernon	9/1/16	11:47am Citation Issued
16-304	9/1/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs	Huff St.	9/1/16	12:28pm Citation Issued
16-306	9/1/16	Burglary	Mt. Vernon	9/1/16	12:56pm Subject Arrested
16-308	9/1/16	Fire on Campus	Lot 1	9/1/16	4:32pm Report Taken
16-310	9/2/16	Pedestrian Check	College Ave	9/2/16	4:32am Subject Arrested
	9/3/16	No Incidents to Report		9/3/16	
	9/4/16	No Incidents to Report		9/4/16	
	9/5/16	No Incidents to Report		9/5/16	
16-312	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to Obey Signs	Lot 1	9/6/16	8:53am Citation Issued
16-313	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Lighting Equipment Reg.	Esperanza St.	9/6/16	9:12am Citation Issued
16-314	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Expired Registration	Lot 8	9/6/16	9:33am Citation Issued
	9/6/16	Pedestrian Check	Grant St.	9/6/16	9:45am Necessary Action Taken
16-316	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Windows Obstructed	K Street	9/6/16	12:37pm Citation Issued
	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Expired Registration	Mt. Vernon	9/6/16	1:11pm Necessary Action Taken
16-317	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs	Mt. Vernon	9/6/16	1:48pm Citation Issued
	9/6/16	Welfare Check	Lot 8	9/6/16	2:03pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/6/16	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	9/6/16	2:34pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/6/16	Traffic Stop/Speeding	Lot 10	9/6/16	4:55pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/7/16	Traffic Stop/Failure to obey signs	Grant St.	9/7/16	7:51am Necessary Action Taken
	9/7/16	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	9/7/16	10:13am Necessary Action Taken
	9/7/16	Suspicious Circumstance	Gym	9/7/16	1:33pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/7/16	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	9/7/16	3:44pm Necessary Action Taken
	9/7/16	Suspicious Person	ADSS Building	9/7/16	6:10pm Subject Advised
	9/7/16	Suspicious Circumstances	Lot 8	9/7/16	8:15pm Subject Advised
	9/7/16	Petty Theft	Gym	9/7/16	8:20pm Report Taken